
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 220963 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/26/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 01 Increasing Electric, Natural Gas and Water Utility Regulatory Fees. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

      

  

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Gott, Lochaven Water LLC, lochavenwater@gmail.com 

Matt Brown, Washington Water Service Company, mbrown@wawater.com 

Robert Hoss, Maxwelton Shores Water Company, john.r.hoss@gmail.com 

Colin Jackson, Community Water Service of Dungeness Heights, LLC, cwsdh.co@gmail.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Paula Huffman, Fircroft Inc., fircroft1174@yahoo.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Bill Jenkins, Crown West Realty, L.L.C., bjenkins@crownwest.com 

Jason Miniken, Roche Harbor Water System, Jason@rhwater.com 

Clint Perry, Basin Water Sources, Inc., basinwatersources@gmail.com 

JIm Casebolt, Pattison Water Company, jcasebolt@comcast.net 
STEPHEN L HARRINGTON, H & R Waterworks, Inc., steveh@thewaterco.net 
William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com 

Vanessa Dulman, Poseidon Water Company, Inc., poseidon.water.company@gmail.com 

 



Gerald Magnoni, Southgate Water Systems, Inc., manyone@earthlink.net 
Dorothy Stroh, STROH'S WATER COMPANY, INC., strohswater@msn.com 

Nick Thompson, Canyon Village Water System, Inc., nicklthompson@msn.com 

Jill Goodrich, Pelican Point Water Company, jillg.pelicanpointwaterco@gmail.com 

Jim H Smith, Westbourne Acres Water Corporation, karensgiz@aol.com 

Paul Christensen, Oasis Water Corporation, pdchristensen@charter.net 
Robert Green, EASTWOOD PARK WATER CO., INC, Robertg@johnlscott.com 

Esther Cunningham, Oak Park Water Company, Inc., The, oakparkwater@gmail.com 

Ronald Schultz, Lake Alyson Water,Inc., donpa7@wavecable.com 

Darin M White, Company Seventy-Nine, darin.allpro@gmail.com 

James Garrison, BURTON WATER COMPANY, Inc., jgburtonwater@gmail.com 

Maria Lindberg, Cristalina, LLC, maria@realtor.com 

Bill Langley, Bethel Water Company, Inc., aquabilli@aol.com 

Jeremy Taylor, Pioneer Water Company, pioneerh2o@gmail.com 

Sondra LeBaron (2), SJM Water Services, Inc., watersrvs@aol.com 

Sondra LeBaron (3), Marbello water Co.,Inc., watersrvs@aol.com 

Robert N Thurston, T&T Professional Services, robert_thurston@msn.com 

Sondra LeBaron (4), Fragaria Landing Water Company, watersrvs@aol.com 

Kirk Rathbun, Summit View Water Works, k2rathbun@icloud.com 

Tom Harrison, Harrison Water Company/Kiona, LLC, tomco11@frontier.com 

Laurel Holbeck, Camano Hills Water Company, laurel@holbeckconstruction.com 

Robert Cole, Thunder Ridge Water Co., Inc., cole-gilday@stanwoodlaw.net 
Chuck Spencer, Deer Meadows Water Company,Incorporated, deermeadowswaterco@gmail.com 

Victor Hanson, Vistaire Water System, L.L.C., vic@whidbey.com 

Stephen Slater, Scenic Shores Community Association, sscamember@comcast.net 
Dan Class, Green Mountain H20, classdan@aol.com 

R. Michael Spano, Gold Beach Water Company, Inc., goldbeachwater@juno.com 

Richard A Anderson, Lakeland Village Water Company, Inc., Lakeland11@msn.com 

Steve D Swift, Marvin Road Water Company, swami@eskimo.com 

Katie O'Claire, Solmar Water System, Inc., solmarwater@gmail.com 

Robert P Fakkema, Crosswoods Water Company, Inc., r.p.fakkema@comcast.net 
Bruce R Christopherson, Apex Water Supply, Inc., janm@acepaving.com 

Gregory G Roats, Aquarius Utilities, LLC, mywatercompany@aol.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Robert Tershel, Kalama Water , LLC, bobtershel@comcast.net 
Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Don Barth, Desert Canyon Utility, Co., chrissy@ccmmas.com 

Laura Moerke Jones, Northbay Water Utility Corporation, jdickinson@moerkandsons.com 

Clayne Wiser, BC Water Co., LLC, claynewiser@gmail.com 

Sondra LeBaron (5), Betty Lu Miller, watersrvs@aol.com 



Chevy Chase, Copalis Rocks Mutual Benefit Association, chevy@copalisrockswater.org 

Tom Harrison, Harrison-Ray Water Company, Inc., tomco11@frontier.com 

Sondra LeBaron, Lowper, Incorporated, watersrvs@aol.com 

Thomas Sturgeon, Orting Valley Water Co., LLC, sturgeon.t@comcast.net 
Paul Blake, P & D Development Inc., blakes@gotsky.com 

John Poppe, Washington Water Supply, Inc., poppe.john@gmail.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Denney, Evergreen Valley Water System, Inc., lynda@suncreeks.com 

Sondra LeBaron, watersrvs@aol.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Patricia Jones, Wildwood Water Company LLC, pbjones1258@gmail.com 

Nathaniel Page, Tatoosh Water Company, carolr@wwsvc.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Bob Jones, Wildwood Water Company LLC, bobjuno6@gmail.com 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Culley Lehman, Cascadia Water, LLC, culley@cascadiawater.com 

Kathy Barrett, Ketron Island Water Inc., ketronislandwaterinc@gmail.com 

Dawn Kooley-Baty, Point Fosdick Water Co., Inc., PtFosdickwaterco@gmail.com 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Darian Osiadacz, Suncadia Water Company,LLC, dosiadacz@suncadiautilities.com 

Patty Childers, Northwest Water Services, LLC, pattyc@wwsvc.com 

Jason Dorland, Iliad Water Company, LLC, jason@bluerockmgt.com 

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov 

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov 

PAUL CHRISTENSEN, pdchristensen@charter.net 
GREGORY ROATS, mywatercompany@aol.com 

Martin Pedersen, Pedersen Family, LLC, skyridgegc@olypen.com 

JAMES GARRISON, locate@burtonwater.com 

Greg Rae, Olympic Water and Sewer, Inc., owsi@portludlowassociates.com 

Richard Anderson, Lakeland11@msn.com 
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